
Omagh Motor Club Ltd.
Sayers Engineering Spamount Hillclimb

Saturday 26th May 2012

Class  Overall Results

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

618  Martin Cairns                                     Subaru WRC                         121  43.53  42.79  41.85  42.56   41.85 
601  Anthony Cairns                                    Subaru Impreza                     122  45.91  44.55  43.88  43.80  43.45  43.45 
5    Gareth Sayers                                     Mitsubishi Evo                     123  45.99  45.00  43.65 FAIL   43.65 
31   Alan Atcheson                                     Ford Escort                        114  45.93  45.18  44.68  45.53  45.21  44.68 
3    Conor Lavery                                      BMW  M3                            115  47.21  45.71  45.98  45.16  46.95  45.16 
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               96  47.26  46.03  47.16  46.06  45.75  45.75 
704  Eamon Mimnagh                                     Mitsubishi Evo                     127  49.95  47.41  47.38  46.36  45.83  45.83 
701  Ronnie Coulter                                    Vauxhall Astra                     98  49.81  47.93  47.19  46.41  48.06  46.41 
2    Andrew Bustard                                    Ford Escort Mk2                    119  47.46  46.73  46.57  61.33  46.60  46.57 
50   Darren McKelvey                                   Mitsubishi Evo 6                   1210  50.47  50.02  47.48  47.62  47.04  47.04 
55   Colin  McCann                                     Ford  Escort RS2000                211  50.05  49.07  47.88  48.43  49.96  47.88 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Cat                          512  50.38  49.84  47.91  48.03  48.40  47.91 
608  Gareth Sayers                                     Vauxhall Nova                      6B.13  48.20   48.45  48.16  48.47  48.16 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Ford  Escort RS2000                214  50.59  48.66  48.18  48.32  49.33  48.18 
702  James McDermott                                   Mitsubishi Evo 7                   1215  49.64  48.43  48.21  49.52  48.42  48.21 
46   Alan Smyth                                        Vauxhall Corsa                     1016  49.11  49.09  48.26  49.10  48.26  48.26 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          6A.17  52.40  50.07  49.19  49.86  49.27  49.19 
620  Derek Jobb                                        Honda Civic                        6B.18  50.87  49.99  49.73  50.11  49.52  49.52 
617  Willie Vance                                      Ford Escort                        1119  51.07  49.96  49.58  50.31  50.00  49.58 
604  Karl Johnston                                     Ford  Escort RS                    1120  52.36  49.76  49.84  49.67  50.90  49.67 
602  Glen Irwin                                        Vauxhall Nova                      1021  48.45  47.81 FAIL  51.81  49.91  49.91 
614  Shane McSorley                                    Honda Civic                        1022  50.47  49.61  50.47  50.66  50.06  50.06 
708  Mervyn Galbraith                                  Vauxhall Nova                      1023  64.52  51.34  51.36  50.06  66.64  50.06 
705  Gareth Mimnagh                                    Vauxhall Nova                      1024  53.01  51.82  50.92  50.47  50.65  50.47 
616  Kevin McQuaid                                     Ford Escort                        1125  52.68  50.91  50.59  50.54  51.68  50.54 
471  Clive Brandon                                     Lotus Europa Type 47               1626  55.10  53.43  51.68  50.54  50.96  50.54 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield                          727  50.77  48.74  50.77  51.35  63.71  50.77 
611  Johnny Lindsay                                    Vauxhall Nova                      1028  54.75  52.95  50.83  52.44   50.83 
47   Thomas Corey                                      Delta Formula 4                    1429  52.54   51.52  50.92  51.59  50.92 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    Ford Escort Mk1                    1630  53.46  51.32  50.98  51.62  53.95  50.98 
607  Niall McGrath                                     Honda  Civic                       131  53.80  51.60  51.50  51.01  52.34  51.01 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Nissan  Micra                      6B.32  55.12  50.84  52.78  51.33  52.85  51.33 
510  Bill Barker                                       Peugeot 205                        6B.33  53.70  51.66  52.08  51.35  53.44  51.35 
18   Mark Rutherford                                   Volkswagon Golf GTI                6A.34  53.76  52.58  52.01  51.69  52.13  51.69 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Nissan Micra                       6B.35  53.66  52.80  51.92  51.86  51.90  51.86 
610  William Todd                                      Ford Escort                        6A.36  53.95  54.71  52.00  52.45  52.79  52.00 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini                               6A.37  57.69  54.04  52.99  52.12  53.91  52.12 
28   Coleen Barker                                     Vauxhall Nova                      6A.38  62.00  53.73  52.42  52.31  53.90  52.31 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini  1400                         6A.39  53.22  51.85  52.85  53.99  53.36  52.85 
501  Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205                        6B.40  53.81   54.88  52.90  75.72  52.90 
506  Declan McGarritty                                 Vauxhall Nova                      1041  56.23  53.80  53.09  54.17  54.81  53.09 
541  Joe McMenamin                                     Opel Manta                         1142  56.11  53.53  53.92  53.87  53.15  53.15 
613  Travis Humphrey                                   Vauxhall Astra                     1143  54.98  56.46  53.28  54.81  56.13  53.28 
73   Robert  Davison                                   MGB GT                             1644  54.66  53.54  54.26  53.51  54.73  53.51 
112  Gerry Greene                                      Vauxhall Nova                      1045  54.65  54.56  53.70  63.94  54.64  53.70 
606  Darren McGrath                                    Honda  Civic                       146  56.09  54.25  53.88  53.91  55.19  53.88 
61   Phil Robinson                                     Ford Ka                            1047  56.15  54.70  55.04  54.60  55.37  54.60 
113  Ronan Greene                                      Vauxhall Nova                      6A.48  61.08  59.54  58.68  57.58  55.69  55.69 



Class     -      Continued

128  Rachel Barker                                     Vauxhall Nova                      6A.49  53.18  59.86  58.86  56.90  57.44  56.90 
111  Jonathan McAleer                                  Peugeot 106                        6A.50  61.69  60.82  59.76  60.91  80.61  59.76 
110  Mark McAleer                                      Peugeot 106                        6A.51  62.43  61.27  61.10  63.63  63.66  61.10 
615  Willie Hawkes                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     1052  70.21  69.92  73.32  66.32   66.32 
33   Paul Robinson                                     Triumph Spitfire                   1653  76.51  69.67  67.30  69.23  68.83  67.30 

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

607  Niall McGrath                                     Honda  Civic                       1  53.80  51.60  51.50  51.01  52.34  51.01 
606  Darren McGrath                                    Honda  Civic                       2  56.09  54.25  53.88  53.91  55.19  53.88 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

55   Colin  McCann                                     Ford  Escort RS2000                1  50.05  49.07  47.88  48.43  49.96  47.88 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Ford  Escort RS2000                2  50.59  48.66  48.18  48.32  49.33  48.18 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Cat                          1  50.38  49.84  47.91  48.03  48.40  47.91 

Class 6A. Modified Series Production Cars  8V 2WD only

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          1  52.40  50.07  49.19  49.86  49.27  49.19 
18   Mark Rutherford                                   Volkswagon Golf GTI                2  53.76  52.58  52.01  51.69  52.13  51.69 
610  William Todd                                      Ford Escort                        3  53.95  54.71  52.00  52.45  52.79  52.00 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini                               4  57.69  54.04  52.99  52.12  53.91  52.12 
28   Coleen Barker                                     Vauxhall Nova                      5  62.00  53.73  52.42  52.31  53.90  52.31 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini  1400                         6  53.22  51.85  52.85  53.99  53.36  52.85 
113  Ronan Greene                                      Vauxhall Nova                      7  61.08  59.54  58.68  57.58  55.69  55.69 
128  Rachel Barker                                     Vauxhall Nova                      8  53.18  59.86  58.86  56.90  57.44  56.90 
111  Jonathan McAleer                                  Peugeot 106                        9  61.69  60.82  59.76  60.91  80.61  59.76 
110  Mark McAleer                                      Peugeot 106                        10  62.43  61.27  61.10  63.63  63.66  61.10 

Class 6B. Modified Series Production Cars  16V 2WD only

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

608  Gareth Sayers                                     Vauxhall Nova                      1  48.20   48.45  48.16  48.47  48.16 
620  Derek Jobb                                        Honda Civic                        2  50.87  49.99  49.73  50.11  49.52  49.52 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Nissan  Micra                      3  55.12  50.84  52.78  51.33  52.85  51.33 
510  Bill Barker                                       Peugeot 205                        4  53.70  51.66  52.08  51.35  53.44  51.35 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Nissan Micra                       5  53.66  52.80  51.92  51.86  51.90  51.86 
501  Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205                        6  53.81   54.88  52.90  75.72  52.90 

Class 7 Modified Specailist Production Cars, 2WD Only

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield                          1  50.77  48.74  50.77  51.35  63.71  50.77 
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Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               1  47.26  46.03  47.16  46.06  45.75  45.75 
701  Ronnie Coulter                                    Vauxhall Astra                     2  49.81  47.93  47.19  46.41  48.06  46.41 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

46   Alan Smyth                                        Vauxhall Corsa                     1  49.11  49.09  48.26  49.10  48.26  48.26 
602  Glen Irwin                                        Vauxhall Nova                      2  48.45  47.81 FAIL  51.81  49.91  49.91 
614  Shane McSorley                                    Honda Civic                        3  50.47  49.61  50.47  50.66  50.06  50.06 
708  Mervyn Galbraith                                  Vauxhall Nova                      4  64.52  51.34  51.36  50.06  66.64  50.06 
705  Gareth Mimnagh                                    Vauxhall Nova                      5  53.01  51.82  50.92  50.47  50.65  50.47 
611  Johnny Lindsay                                    Vauxhall Nova                      6  54.75  52.95  50.83  52.44   50.83 
506  Declan McGarritty                                 Vauxhall Nova                      7  56.23  53.80  53.09  54.17  54.81  53.09 
112  Gerry Greene                                      Vauxhall Nova                      8  54.65  54.56  53.70  63.94  54.64  53.70 
61   Phil Robinson                                     Ford Ka                            9  56.15  54.70  55.04  54.60  55.37  54.60 
615  Willie Hawkes                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     10  70.21  69.92  73.32  66.32   66.32 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

31   Alan Atcheson                                     Ford Escort                        1  45.93  45.18  44.68  45.53  45.21  44.68 
3    Conor Lavery                                      BMW  M3                            2  47.21  45.71  45.98  45.16  46.95  45.16 
2    Andrew Bustard                                    Ford Escort Mk2                    3  47.46  46.73  46.57  61.33  46.60  46.57 
617  Willie Vance                                      Ford Escort                        4  51.07  49.96  49.58  50.31  50.00  49.58 
604  Karl Johnston                                     Ford  Escort RS                    5  52.36  49.76  49.84  49.67  50.90  49.67 
616  Kevin McQuaid                                     Ford Escort                        6  52.68  50.91  50.59  50.54  51.68  50.54 
541  Joe McMenamin                                     Opel Manta                         7  56.11  53.53  53.92  53.87  53.15  53.15 
613  Travis Humphrey                                   Vauxhall Astra                     8  54.98  56.46  53.28  54.81  56.13  53.28 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

618  Martin Cairns                                     Subaru WRC                         1  43.53  42.79  41.85  42.56   41.85 
601  Anthony Cairns                                    Subaru Impreza                     2  45.91  44.55  43.88  43.80  43.45  43.45 
5    Gareth Sayers                                     Mitsubishi Evo                     3  45.99  45.00  43.65 FAIL   43.65 
704  Eamon Mimnagh                                     Mitsubishi Evo                     4  49.95  47.41  47.38  46.36  45.83  45.83 
50   Darren McKelvey                                   Mitsubishi Evo 6                   5  50.47  50.02  47.48  47.62  47.04  47.04 
702  James McDermott                                   Mitsubishi Evo 7                   6  49.64  48.43  48.21  49.52  48.42  48.21 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve  or up to 1400cc multivalve

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

47   Thomas Corey                                      Delta Formula 4                    1  52.54   51.52  50.92  51.59  50.92 
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Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

471  Clive Brandon                                     Lotus Europa Type 47               1  55.10  53.43  51.68  50.54  50.96  50.54 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    Ford Escort Mk1                    2  53.46  51.32  50.98  51.62  53.95  50.98 
73   Robert  Davison                                   MGB GT                             3  54.66  53.54  54.26  53.51  54.73  53.51 
33   Paul Robinson                                     Triumph Spitfire                   4  76.51  69.67  67.30  69.23  68.83  67.30 
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